Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORLATION FO PATENT	ISSIN HER BANK MAN - NO.	ARTMENT OF CON Palent and Tradema
Tab settings OOO V SP 2 1	2000 🗘 🔻		<u> </u>
	ner of Artents and Trademarks: I	101473683	3 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	9-21-00	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
BRADLEY R. WESCHLE	R	Name: QUICK STICK, I	NC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes XI No		Internal Address: <u>GALGANO</u>	& BURKE
D. Matura of annuary page.			
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>	☐ Merger	Street Address: 300 RABRO	DRIVE
-	Ū		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	SUITE 135  City: HAUPPAUGE State: NY ZIP: 1:	
O Other		ONJ. HALLE FALLE	·
Execution Date: AUGUST 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/369,607			
09/451,380	Additional numbers at	l tached? CI Yes SI No	
E. Nama and address of party to	whom correspondence	Total number of applications and	natente involvad:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		O. Total righteen of applications and	paterns involved.
Name: THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_80.00
Internal Address: GALGANO & BURKE		Q Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 300 RABRO DRIVE		8. Deposit account number:	
SUTTE 135		07-0130	
City: HAUPPAUGE State: NY ZIP: 11788		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true o
the onginal document	( )	HANNAY	01.1
the original document.  THOMAS M. GALGANO			1/12/17

PATENT REEL: 011100 FRAME: 0583

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR paid to me and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto QUICK STICK, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a business address of 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135, Hauppauge, New York 11788, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the inventions relating to a DUAL CLAMPING ADAPTER AND VEHICLE REPAIRING DEVICE as set forth in my United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/451,380 filed on November 30, 1999, and Application Serial No. 09/369,607 filed on August 6, 1999 and in and to said applications and in and to any patents which may issue on said applications, and to any other applications filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part applications, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified applications, and any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof.

REEL: 011100 FRAME: 0584

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Assignee, or his representatives known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the  $\frac{30}{4}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Bradley R. Weschler

F \G&B#G1(1088)1088 8\ASSIGN.WV

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011100 FRAME: 0585